

Arthur Olsen
Clark County,
District No. 4

OLSEN, Arthur, Clark County, District No. 4. Born in Chicago, Illinois, February 13, 1916; attended De Paul University School of Commerce (B.S.), De Paul University School of Law (J.D.); profession, attorney at law; wife, Helen Olsen; children, Gary and Dan; former Deputy District Attorney, Justice of Peace, Clark County Commissioner; chairman, Narcotics Fact Finding Committee, Clark County Juvenile Welfare Board; vice president, Las Vegas Chapter, City of Hope; vice chairman, Building and Construction Committee, Judiciary Committee, 1965–66; chairman, Banking, Insurance and Corporations Committee, 1965–66; Member, Nevada Assembly, 1965, 1965 Special Session, 1966 Special Session, and 1971.